503152282 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKA INFORMATION DESIGN	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPIN KEMP & ASSOCIATES HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	299 NINTH STREET EAST	
City:	OWEN SOUND (ONTARIO)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4K 1N8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12032470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)845-7874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-987-6242

Email: carignan-rivard@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 SQUARE-VICTORIA
Address Line 2: BLOC E - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL (QUÉBEC), CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016962-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIE CARIGNAN-RIVARD
SIGNATURE:	/Amelie Carignan-Rivard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=016962-0001_Assignment_ AKA_HOLDING_CORP(1)#page1.tif source=016962-0001_Assignment_ AKA_HOLDING_CORP(1)#page2.tif source=016962-0001_Assignment_ AKA_HOLDING_CORP(1)#page3.tif source=016962-0001_Assignment_ AKA_HOLDING_CORP(1)#page4.tif source=016962-0001_Master_Business_Licence_AKA#page1.tif

PATENT 503152282 REEL: 034818 FRAME: 0337

ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

1169997 ONTARIO LTD., OPERATING AS AKA INFORMATION DESIGN

whose full postal addresses are (address is):

299 Ninth Street East, Owen Sound, Ontario, N4K 1N8, CANADA

in consideration of good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is acknowledged and release is given in favour of:

ASPIN KEMP & ASSOCIATES HOLDING CORP.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee)

whose full postal address is:

299 Ninth Street East, Owen Sound, Ontario, N4K 1N8, CANADA

do hereby sell, assign and/or transfer and/or confirm such sale, assignment and/or transfer to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to the invention entitled:

GENERATOR POWER PLANT PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

as fully described and/or claimed:

- in the US provisional application for a patent which was filed on

February 15, 2007

under serial number

60/901,312

- in the International PCT application for a patent which was filed on

February 15, 2008

under serial number

PCT/CA2008/000296

- in the Canadian application for a patent which was filed on

February 15, 2008

under serial number

2.678.031

- in the US application for a patent which was filed on

February 15, 2008

under serial number

12/032,470

We (i) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file other applications in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, on the above invention or any invention described in said application(s) and/or patent(s), in the name of the Assignee.

We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, CENTRE CDP CAPITAL, 1001, Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number of the application when known.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of Canada applicable therein.

	SIGNED at Owel (Cit	<u> </u>	ಲಿಳಿ% (Province)	CAUADA (Country)
This	<u>√√√√7+</u> (day)	day of	JANUWY (month)	<u>20) S</u> (year)
WITNE	ss Q .	Ву:	1169997 ONTARIO LTD., OF	
Signatu Full nar			Signature: Name: Neale Kemp Title: Director	

READ AND APPROVED					
	SIGNED at _	Oweni Sowo (City)	Ολγαγε/∂ (Province)	CANADA (Country)	
This	(day)	day of	Jawwacy (month)	205 (year)	
		Ву:	ASPIN KEMP & ASSOCIA Signature: Name: Neale Kemp Title: Director	TES HOLDING CORP.	



Master Business Licence

Date Issued: 2011-11-21

(yyyy-mm-dd)

Business Number:

Business Name and Mailing Address:

AKA INFORMATION DESIGN 299 9TH STREET EAST

OWEN SOUND, ONTARIO CANADA N4K 1N8

Business

Address:

SAME AS ABOVE

Telephone:

Ext:

Fax:

Email:

Legal

Name(s):

1169997 ONTARIO LTD.

Type of

Legal Entity: CORPORATION

RECORDED: 01/27/2015

Business

Activity:

CONSULTING/ENGINEERING/DESIGN/MARKETING

Business Information	Number	Effective Date (yyyy-mm-dd)	Expiry Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATION	211212345	2011-11-21	2016-11-20
INCORPORATED (ONTARIO)	001169997	1996-05-10	

Page 1 of 1

To the Client: Clients should do a corporation search to ensure that the information pertaining to corporations contained on this Master Business Licence is

To the Client: When the Master Business Licence is presented to any Ontario business program, you are not required to repeat information contained on this licence. Each Ontario business program is required to accept this licence when presented as part of its registration process.

If you have any questions about this Master Business Licence call the ServiceOntario Contact Centre at 1-550-555-1921 or 1-416-314-9151 or TTY 1-416-326-8568. For more information, or to access other business-related services, call the Business Info Line, a collaboration between Service Ontario and Industry Canada, et 1-888-745-8888 or 1-416-212-3888 or TTY 800-268-7095

A business name registration is effective for 5 years from the date that it is accepted for registration. It is the registrant's responsibility to renew the business name prior to the expiry date and to pay the required fee.

To the Ontario business program: A client is not required to repeat any information contained in this licence in any other form used in your registration process.

2011-11-21

PATENT

REEL: 034818 FRAME: 0342